LM2797/LM2798
120mA High Efficiency Step-Down Switched Capacitor
Voltage Converter with Voltage Monitoring
General Description
The LM2797/98 switched capacitor step-down DC/DC con-
verters efficiently produce a 120mA regulated low-voltage
rail from a 2.6V to 5.5V input. Fixed output voltage options of
1.5V, 1.8V, and 2.0V are available. The LM2797/98 uses

9 GND Ground Connection
10 C2- Second Flying Capacitor: Negative Terminal
Ordering Information
Nominal
Output
Voltage
VOUT(NOM)
Turn-on
Time
Order Number Package Marking Supplied As:
1.80V 100µs
LM2797MM-1.8
S80B
1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2797MMX-1.8 3500 units on Tape-and-Reel
1.50V 400µs
LM2798MM-1.5
S56B
1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2798MMX-1.5 3500 units on Tape-and-Reel
1.80V 400µs
LM2798MM-1.8
S57B
1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2798MMX-1.8 3500 units on Tape-and-Reel
2.00V 400µs
LM2798MM-2.0
S58B
1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2798MMX-2.0 3500 units on Tape-and-Reel
LM
27
97
/L